GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1990
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2010

TOURIST CIRCUIT, KHAJURAHO
Bundela Shri Jeetendra Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether world famous tourist place Khajuraho has been included in the railway tourist circuit;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons for not including Khajuraho?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(@) & (b) Yes, Madam. Khajuraho has already been connected by the rail network. In addition, Khajuraho has also been included in the itinerary of luxury tourist trains Maharajas' Express and Royal Rajasthan on Wheels.

(c) Does not arise.
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